
From:

To:
CC:
Sent:
Subject:

Sawyer, Susan </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=21FCA5C6606F46A2AB94115BE9AB202D-
SUSAN_SAWYE>
Bierce, Pamela; Senn, Michael J; Glenne, Gina; Ericson, Jenny 
Materna, Elizabeth; Gilkeson, Joanna C; Snow, Meghan K 
4/29/2020 8:45:50 PM 
Fw: Fisher-eastern Sierra NV range

FYI - answer from the fisher team re: eastern Sierra fisher range and SSN dps as it relates to Reno FWO area of coverage, 
outreach for the final rule.

I'm adding Joanna to the comms plan, and she will do outreach to Inyo and Mono county federal, tribal, state, local NGOs 
and stakeholders.

susan

Susan Sawyer, Public Affairs Officer 
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In an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), the Yreka and Klamath Falls FWOs and the Klamath Basin refuge 
complex offices are Implementing a telework protocol through the end of April. I am only able to respond to requests for Information via 
email or by cell phone at this time. I appreciate your understanding. Stay aware, stay healthy!

From: Drake, Madeline K <madeline_drake@fws.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2020 4:13 PM
To: Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>
Cc: Eyes, Stephanie A <stephanie_eyes@fws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi <heidi_crowell@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh 
<Josh_Hull@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Urgent request: Fisher-eastern Sierra NV range?

Hi Susan,

The SSN DPS as drawn in the final rule does extend into Inyo and Mono counties. There are no 
known current fisher detections in those counties though.

-Madeline


